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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 11/27/23 to 11/30/23    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ACEOU010  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA                                                                                                                                      
 23-00936 11/03/23 TRASH PUMP PARTS                          
   1 PIPE INLET                             44.22  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10414 11/03/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 314236          N
   2 VALVE IN                               20.13  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10414 11/03/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 314236          N
                                            64.35 
 
 23-00937 11/03/23 SPRING (Old Dixe Chopper)                 
   1 Spring, EXT, 6 FLIH, IS                15.43  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 44027 11/03/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 311853          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000137 DIXIE CHOPPER (PUBLIC WORKS - OLD)                 
 
                      Vendor Total:         79.78 
 
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 23-00029 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
  14 OCT ADVERTISING                       638.56  3-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 44028 09/22/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 0005964964      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        638.56 
 
BILLH005  BILL HERBERT                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00960 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44029 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
BOROU010  BOROUGH OF LAVALLETTE                                                                                                                                             
 23-00260 03/16/23 2023 BLANKET SHARED CORUT SER            B
   5 4TH QTR SERVICES CT ADMIN          14,342.51  3-01-42-390-390-209       B SHARED SERVICES-LAVELLETTE COURT ADMIN   P 44030 03/16/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 4TH 2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:     14,342.51 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 23-00986 11/21/23 SERVICES TO 10/31/23                      
   1 SERVICES TO 10/31/23                5,000.95  3-01-20-155-155-207       B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY          P 44031 11/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 28627           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,000.95 
 
CLAYT020  CLAYTON N STERLING ASSOC INC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00952 11/20/23 23-24 FLOOD INSURANCE 6TH & CE            
   1 23-24 FLOOD INSURANCE  6TH & C      9,524.80  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 44032 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23                 N
 
 23-00953 11/20/23 23-24 FLOOD INSURANCE CGS                 
   1 23-24 FLOOD INSURANCE CGS           2,834.60  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 44032 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 613             N
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,359.40 
 
CMEAS010  CME ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00977 11/20/23 GEN ENGINEERING JCP&L 10/23               
   1 GEN ENGINEERING JCP&L 10/23         1,085.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44033 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 0340530         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,085.00 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00376 04/20/23 2023 blanket for gcc 0365 host           B
  10 365 HOSTING FOR DEC                   924.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44034 09/22/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 105405          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        924.00 
 
COOPE001  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                                                                                                                                        
 23-00064 01/19/23 2023 BLANKET- ELECTRICAL PARTS           B
  21 10/31 PARTS/SUPPLIES                  134.63  3-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 44035 10/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 S053415356.001  N
 
                      Vendor Total:        134.63 
 
CREAT007  CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.                                                                                                                                          
 23-00010 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Gasoline                  B
  25 11/03  REG GASOLINE                 1,671.42  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 44036 10/05/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 355884          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,671.42 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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CUST0001  CUSTOM BANDAG INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00935 11/03/23 PD TAHOE TIRES (STOCK)                    
   1 GDY P265/60R17 Eagle RS-A 108V      1,080.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44037 11/03/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 110046199       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,080.00 
 
DENNI015  DENNIS VINCENT                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00970 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44038 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
DTSER001  DT SERVICE LLC                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00191 02/28/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DRUG/AL TEST            B
   6 11/09 D & A TESTING                   140.00  3-01-26-300-300-264       B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC.             P 44039 02/28/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2082            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.00 
 
EARTH001  EARTHCAM, INC                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00166 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WEB CAM                 B
  11 OCT WEB CAM SERVICES                  250.00  3-01-26-310-310-255       B PUBLIC BLDG&GROUNDS-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TE P 44040 02/23/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 WS1105236665    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts                  B
  99 10/02 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              17.40  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44042 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV498222       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
 100 10/02 MISC PARTS /SUPPLIES             17.40  3-09-55-502-502-205       B WATER/SEWER-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLE    P 10415 01/12/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IVC498223      N
 101 10/02 MISC PARTS /SUPPLIES             17.40  3-09-55-502-502-205       B WATER/SEWER-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLE    P 10415 01/12/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV498227       N
 102 10/04 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              97.00  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44042 01/12/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV498904       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
 103 10/05 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               4.30  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44042 11/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV499397       N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
 104 10/05 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              61.32  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44042 11/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV499401       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000147 VEH #22 2013 CATERPILLAR LOADER CAT0906HJJRF00874  
 105 10/13 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             206.29  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44042 01/12/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV201352       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000110 VEH #10 2013 FORD F15 VIN38171                     
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts        Continued
 106 10/17 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              34.74  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 07/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV502154       N
     Tracking Id: 000000161  #2709 2020 CHEVY TAHOE                             
 107 10/20 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              24.98  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 07/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV503234       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
 108 10/20 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             186.13  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 07/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV503235       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
 109 10/20 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             593.94  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 07/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV503236       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
 110 10/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             441.33  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44042 04/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV503521       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000115 VEH #28 2013 FORD F150 VIN38172                    
 111 10/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             216.86  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44042 04/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV503662       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000032 VEH# 1 2003 FORD F-150 XL PICK-UP SER#CB14405      
 112 10/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             438.40  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV504440       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
 113 10/27 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             105.77  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV504842       N
 114 10/31 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              66.33  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV505572       N
 115 10/31 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES             166.68  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 01/12/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9IV505574       N
     Tracking Id: 000000161  #2709 2020 CHEVY TAHOE                             
 116 10/02 CORE CREDIT                      36.00- 3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44042 04/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9CN092359       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
 117 10/13 CORE CREDIT                      63.00- 3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44042 11/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9CN092843       N
 118 10/23 CORE CREDIT                      18.00- 3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44042 04/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9CN093123       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
 119 10/24 CORE CREDIT                     275.80- 3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44042 04/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9CN093157       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
 120 10/26 CORE CREDIT                      45.00- 3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44042 07/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9CN093269       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
                                         2,258.47 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,258.47 
 
ENVI0005  ESRI, INC                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00992 11/27/23 ARC GIS SOFTWARE ANNUAL                   
   1 ARC GIS ONLINE GIS                    765.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10419 11/27/23 11/27/23 11/30/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        765.00 
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FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00051 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET-DOC STORAGE SER             B
  13 DEC STORAGE SERVICES                1,235.52  3-01-20-100-100-208       B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER P 44043 10/17/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 0121059         N
 
 23-00335 04/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR BOXES/LABEL .           B
   4 LABELS & FED EX                        46.57  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 44043 04/27/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 0120468         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,282.09 
 
GORMA001  GORMAN, WESLEY                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00958 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44044 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
GRAEN001  GRAENERT, MICHAEL                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00959 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    161.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44045 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        161.00 
 
GREAT015  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS                                                                                                                                      
 23-00006 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH            B
  12 NOV POSTAGE LEASE                     281.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44046 10/18/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 35214602        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
GUYMU010  GUY MUELLER                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00964 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44047 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
HICKE005  HICKEY OVERHEAD DOOR                                                                                                                                              
 23-00991 11/27/23 GARAGE DOOR REPAIR                        
   1 GARAGE DOOR REPAIR                    971.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10416 11/27/23 11/27/23 11/30/23 4747            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        971.00 
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HOOVE010  HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC                                                                                                                                          
 23-00060 01/19/23 2023 BLANKET- TRUCK PARTS                B
   8 10/12 MISC PARTS                       59.14  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44048 07/17/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 113540T         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857  
 
                      Vendor Total:         59.14 
 
HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 23-00004 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DENTAL PLAN             B
  13 DEC DENTAL PLAN                     2,777.78  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 44049 10/05/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 303164224       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,777.78 
 
INTEG005  INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS                                                                                                                                      
 23-00078 01/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR KYOSK MAINT             B
  12 NOV CONTRACT SERVICE FOR PM           605.00  3-01-25-240-240-249       B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS                   P 44050 06/14/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 IN51760         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        605.00 
 
JOHNL010  JOHN LIPPINCOTT, JR                                                                                                                                               
 23-00961 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44051 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
JOHNL020  JOHN LIPPINCOTT, SR                                                                                                                                               
 23-00962 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44052 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
JOHNP025  JOHN PORTER                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00934 11/03/23 CDL PERMIT REIMBURSEMENT                  
   1 Porter - CDL Permit                   125.00  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 44053 11/03/23 11/21/23 11/30/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        125.00 
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JOSEP100  JOSEPH TOTH                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00979 11/20/23 SR LUNCHEON REIMBURSMENT                  
   1 SR LUNCHEON REIMBURSMENT              273.76  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 44054 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 SR LUNCH OCT    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        273.76 
 
KAREN035  KAREN KROON                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00982 11/21/23 Reimbursement                             
   1 Reimbursement                         234.61  3-01-20-100-100-222       B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE      P 44055 11/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        234.61 
 
LAURA010  LAURA A. WICKI                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00971 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 145.81                                125.91  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44056 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
   2 145.81                                449.09  3-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 44056 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
                                           575.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00074 01/20/23 2023 Blanket - MISC SUPPLIES             B
  46 10/04  MISC SUPPLIES                    6.39  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 44057 09/11/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 144510          N
  47 10/23  MISC SUPPLIES                    8.79  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 44057 09/11/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 148256          N
                                            15.18 
 
                      Vendor Total:         15.18 
 
LAVAL010  LAVALLETTE PRINTING                                                                                                                                               
 23-00896 10/19/23 2024 RENTAL SUPPLIES                      
   1 2024 RENTAL SUPPLIES                3,615.00  3-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44058 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 12980           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,615.00 
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MCMAS005  MCMASTER, HARRY                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00963 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44059 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
MIKET010  MICHAEL TUMOLO                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00968 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44060 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
MOTOR001  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                            
 22-00492 05/23/22 CHARGERS & INSTALLATION                   
   1 CHARGERS CHR IMP VEH EXT/EU KI      3,150.00  2-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 44061 05/23/22 11/21/23 11/30/23 8230426435      N
   2 INSTALLATION OF UNIT                2,368.80  2-01-25-265-265-264       B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.               P 44061 05/23/22 11/21/23 11/30/23 8281625823      N
                                         5,518.80 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,518.80 
 
MOTOR002  MOTOROLLA SOLUTIONS, CREDIT CO                                                                                                                                    
 23-00905 10/24/23 ANNUAL MOTOROLA EQUI/ LEASE 23            
   1 ANNUAL MOTOROLA EQUI/ LEASE 23     49,685.67  3-01-25-265-265-237       B FIRE DEPT-ACQUISITION/OTHER EQUIPMENT    P 44062 10/24/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 32170           N
 
                      Vendor Total:     49,685.67 
 
MUNIH005  MUNIHUB                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00990 11/27/23 ANTICIPATION SERVICES                     
   1 ANTICIPATION SERVICES               1,000.00  3-01-20-130-130-264       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC.          P 44063 11/27/23 11/27/23 11/30/23 4593            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,000.00 
 
NETCA001  NETCARRIER INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00032 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET PHONES                      B
  12 NOV PHONE SERVICES                    336.20  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44064 08/16/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 868192          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        336.20 
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NJSTL010  NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES                                                                                                                                       
 23-00949 11/17/23 NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIAL REG.               
   1 NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIAL REG            260.00  3-01-20-110-110-224       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-LICENSE & FEES           P 44065 11/17/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 S23880          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        260.00 
 
NORW0001  NORWOOD AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00293 04/04/23 AUTOPARTS BLANKET 2023                   B
   4 11/14 MISC PARTS                       28.18  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44066 04/04/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 56164047        N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
   5 8/31 MISC PARTS                       245.35  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44066 04/04/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 56161618        N
   6 9/08 MISC PARTS                        13.62  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 44066 04/04/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 56161814        N
     Tracking Id: 0000000090 VEH# 26 2012 GMC SIERRA PICK UP 1GT02ZCG9CZ206859  
                                           287.15 
 
                      Vendor Total:        287.15 
 
NUTEL001  NU-TEL COMMUNICATIONS OF NJ                                                                                                                                       
 23-00158 02/22/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
   5 4TH QTR PHONE CONTRACT              2,515.76  3-01-20-100-100-254       B ADMINISTRATION-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMMUNICAT P 44067 07/14/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 20232924        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,515.76 
 
OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 23-00163 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHES            B
  15 OCT WASH PAD WASHES                    70.00  3-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 44068 10/18/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2792843-846     N
  16 OCT TRUCK WASHES                       60.00  3-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 44068 10/18/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2792843-846     N
                                           130.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        130.00 
 
OCEAN080  OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLING INC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00272 03/22/23 2023 C&A, MULCH, RBLEND BLANKT           B
  11 7/28  CONCRETE ONLY                   197.85  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 44069 03/22/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 825304          N



 
November 27, 2023                                                          BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 10   
10:20 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

OCEAN080  OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLING INC        Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00272 03/22/23 2023 C&A, MULCH, RBLEND BLANKT Continued
  12 8/16  CONCRETE ONLY                   164.85  3-01-26-305-305-211       B RECYCLING-DISPOSAL EXPENSE               P 44069 07/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 827831          N
                                           362.70 
 
                      Vendor Total:        362.70 
 
PAOLO001  TANGO, JESSICA                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00967 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    178.25  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44070 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        178.25 
 
PAULB010  PAUL BARNA                                                                                                                                                        
 23-00956 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44071 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
PICER005  PICERNO GIORDANO CONSTRUCTION                                                                                                                                     
 23-00834 09/26/23 Age Signs- 14th Ave playground            
   1 RSP-0089XX Sheet Ply Safety           425.67  T-16-56-850-805-000       B RECREATION TRUST                         P  1316 09/26/23 11/27/23 11/30/23 1416            N
   2 Shipping                              129.53  T-16-56-850-805-000       B RECREATION TRUST                         P  1316 09/26/23 11/27/23 11/30/23 1416            N
                                           555.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:        555.20 
 
PRIME005  PRIMEPOINT LLC                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00214 03/02/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PAYROLL SERVI           B
  11 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 5/31 BAL          100.00  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 44072 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 515950B         N
  12 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 10/31           1,944.45  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 44072 10/19/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 587767          N
                                         2,044.45 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,044.45 
 
REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK                                                                                                                                               
 23-00954 11/20/23 FLOODPLAIN OCT/2023                       
   1 FLOODPLAIN OCT/2023                 5,100.50  3-01-21-180-180-208       B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 44073 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528T066-10     N
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REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK               Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00955 11/20/23 WATER MAIN USDA JUN/2023                  
   1 WATER MAIN USDA JUN/2023            5,629.00  W-08-20-100-010-101       B ORD 20-10 CONST PH IIIA SAN SEWER REPL   P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U082-1      N
   2 WATER MAIN USDA AUG/2023           29,536.25  W-08-20-100-010-101       B ORD 20-10 CONST PH IIIA SAN SEWER REPL   P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U082-3      N
   3 PHASE 3 OCT/2023                      156.00  W-08-20-100-009-101       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TREAT FACIL    P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U073-46     N
   4 WATER MAIN REPLACEMEN OCT/2023     12,168.50  W-08-20-100-009-101       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TREAT FACIL    P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U082-5      N
   5 DECATUR AVE TOWER JUN/2023            480.00  W-08-23-100-017-201       B CAP ORD 2023-17 - DECATUR AVE TOWER SEC  P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U083-1      N
   6 DECATUR AVE TOWER JUL/2023          2,050.25  W-08-23-100-017-201       B CAP ORD 2023-17 - DECATUR AVE TOWER SEC  P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U083-2      N
   7 DECATUR AVE TOWER JOCT/2023         9,629.00  W-08-23-100-017-201       B CAP ORD 2023-17 - DECATUR AVE TOWER SEC  P  4224 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 1528U083-5      N
                                        59,649.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     64,749.50 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00011 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Diesel Fuel               B
  22 10/30 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III          1,000.30  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 44074 10/31/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 75109852        N
  23 11/13 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III            597.86  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 44074 10/31/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 75111504        N
                                         1,598.16 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,598.16 
 
RINGB005  RING, BOB                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00965 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    161.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44075 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        161.00 
 
ROBER020  ROBERT CARDWELL                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00957 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44076 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
RRDON001  RR DONNELLEY & SONS CO                                                                                                                                            
 23-00918 10/26/23 Reg-42A & 42B Forms                       
   1 Reg-42A & 42-B 100 Packs               92.50  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 44077 10/26/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 730283403       N
 
                      Vendor Total:         92.50 
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SCHOO005  SCHOOL OF THE TRADES, LLC                                                                                                                                         
 23-00903 10/24/23 CDL Class - Porter                        
   1 Class B -120 hours                  4,940.00  3-01-26-300-300-222       B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE            P 44078 10/24/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 8769            N
   2 Class B -120 hours                    260.00  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 44078 10/24/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 8769            N
                                         5,200.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,200.00 
 
SEABO010  SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00165 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET - WELDING TNK RNT           B
  11 OCT WELDING SERVIES                   120.00  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44079 02/23/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 959899          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
SEANF005  SEAN FELTRI                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00972 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 44080 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
SEASI020  SEASIDE PARK BD OF EDUCATION                                                                                                                                      
 23-00980 11/20/23 TAXES DUE 12/15/23                        
   1 TAXES DUE 12/15/23                189,162.00  3-01-55-001-000-001       B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE-SEASIDE PK BD OF ED P 44081 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 12/15/23        N
 
                      Vendor Total:    189,162.00 
 
SHRED015  SHRED IT USA LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE           B
  30 OCTOBER SHRED SERVICES                147.52  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44082 08/02/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 8005195585      N
  31 OCTOBER SHRED SERVICES                229.75  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 44082 06/02/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 8005189304      N
  32 OCT SHRED SERVICES                     99.93  3-01-43-490-490-208       B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE P 44082 02/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 8005189303      N
                                           477.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:        477.20 
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SMART001  SANDRA MARTIN                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00984 11/21/23 Reimbursement                             
   1 Reimbursement                         187.62  3-01-20-100-100-222       B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE      P 44083 11/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        187.62 
 
SPECT001  SPECTROTEL                                                                                                                                                        
 23-00034 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE                   B
  12 NOV PHONE SERVICE                     753.39  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44084 10/18/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 11885062        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        753.39 
 
STAND010  STANDARD INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                             
 23-00082 01/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DISP/LIFE INS           B
  12 NOV DISP/LIFE INS                   2,386.70  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 44085 10/31/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 NOV/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,386.70 
 
STEWA001  STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/                                                                                                                                     
 23-00036 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PRINT SUP/M             B
  46 SEP PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES             262.65  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44086 07/26/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 IN2073995       N
  47 AUG PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES             265.76  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 44086 07/26/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 IN2073995       N
  48 SEP PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES              81.44  3-01-26-300-300-264       B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC.             P 44086 07/26/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 IN2073995       N
  49 SEP PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES              60.00  3-01-43-490-490-232       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES   P 44086 01/13/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 IN207995        N
  50 SEP PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES              81.44  3-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44086 07/26/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 IN2073995       N
                                           751.29 
 
                      Vendor Total:        751.29 
 
TIMOT025  TIMOTHY SULLIVAN                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00966 11/20/23 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44087 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00973 11/20/23 GENERAL ENGINEERING NOV/2023              
   1 GENERAL ENGINEERING NOV/2023        1,684.34  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44088 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 SAB453283       N
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TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                    Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00973 11/20/23 GENERAL ENGINEERING NOV/2023   Continued
   2 GENERAL ENGINEERING NOV/2023          577.50  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44088 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 SAB453287       N
                                         2,261.84 
 
 23-00974 11/20/23 13TH AVE BALLFIELD NOV/23                 
   1 13TH AVE BALLFIELD NOV/23             122.25  C-04-22-015-000-120       B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20  P  4452 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 SAB453281       N
   2 13TH AVE BALLFIELD NOV/23           2,680.00  C-04-22-015-000-120       B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20  P  4452 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 SAB453284       N
   3 RECON OF BDWK 5TH AVE NOV/23       39,422.50  C-04-22-019-000-120       B ORD#2022-19 IMPTS TO BOARDWALK SEC 20    P  4452 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 SAB453285       N
                                        42,224.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:     44,486.59 
 
UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 23-00003 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET YISION PLAN                 B
  13 DEC VISION PLAN                       584.97  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 44089 06/26/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 645533016169    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        584.97 
 
UNITED01  UNITED RENTALS INC                                                                                                                                                
 23-00205 03/01/23 DPALM POOL FENCE RENTAL BLANKT           B
  11 Fence Rental TO 12/09/23              281.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4453 10/18/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 216747441-010   N
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
USLUM001  U.S. LUMBER, INC.                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00943 11/08/23 2x6-16 LUMBER                             
   1 2x6-16 SYP /15MCA 2&BTR S4S         2,080.00  3-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 44090 11/08/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 152319          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,080.00 
 
VALVA010  VALENTINE VARGA                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00969 11/20/23 C;OTHING ALLOWANCE                        
   1 C;OTHING ALLOWANCE                    575.00  3-01-25-266-266-201       B FRIE DEPT-CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             P 44091 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 2023            N
 
                      Vendor Total:        575.00 
 



 
November 27, 2023                                                          BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 15   
10:20 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

VANWI005  VAN WICKLE AUTO SUPPLY, INC.                                                                                                                                      
 23-00090 01/24/23 2023 BLNKT AUTO PARTS&SUPPLIES           B
  11 4/11 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               98.77  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44092 07/05/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 578074          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000153 VEH #9 2008 FORD F250 PICK UP TRUCK DPW EC71365    
  12 8/29 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              340.99  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 44092 07/05/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 538987          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
  13 9/25 MISC PARTS                       210.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44092 01/24/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 596535          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000068 VEH# 2704 2017 CHEVY TAHOE (CHIEF'S TRUCK) 55401   
                                           649.76 
 
                      Vendor Total:        649.76 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1               B
  31 NOV B CONTROL TAB OFF FOR SEAS        320.08  3-01-28-391-391-255       B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH     P 44093 07/21/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9948272526      N
  32 NOV W&S TABLET                         80.02  3-09-55-502-502-238       B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10417 08/17/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9948272526      N
                                           400.10 
 
 23-00037 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET  PD WIFI 1180-1             B
  12 NOV PD WIFI SERVICE                   304.08  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 44093 07/06/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9947959305      N
 
 23-00147 02/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CELL PH 350-1           B
  31 OCT CELL PHONE SERVICE                896.51  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44093 08/17/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9947577905      N
  32 OCT CELL PHOME SERVICE                 41.29  3-09-55-502-502-254       B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES P 10417 02/16/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9947577905      N
  33 OCT CELL PHONE SERVICE                 77.20  3-27-55-502-502-254       B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES                 P  4072 02/16/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9947577905      N
                                         1,015.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,719.18 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00039 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET-W/S MATERIALS               B
  27 9/28  MISC SUPPLIES                   242.91  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10418 06/16/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9853688829      N
  28 10/23  MISC SUPPLIES                  137.40  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10418 06/16/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 9879827294      N
                                           380.31 
 
                      Vendor Total:        380.31 
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XEROX001  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00978 11/20/23 OCT COPIES LEASE                          
   1 1701 MAIN OFFICE 151 OCT              244.10  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 020081563       N
   2 1701 CLERKS OFFICE 104 OCT            224.79  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 019973844       N
   3 6TH & CENT CLERK OFFICE 553 OC        184.02  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 020081562       N
   4 POLICE DEPT 754 OCT                   184.02  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 020081564       N
   5 MUN CT 565 OCT                        142.65  3-01-43-490-490-219       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES    P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 019973845       N
   6 DPW 613 OCT                           184.02  3-01-26-300-300-219       B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES  P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 020081566       N
   7 CODE OFFICE 329 OCT                   184.02  3-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 44094 11/20/23 11/21/23 11/30/23 020081565       N
                                         1,347.62 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,347.62 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     79  Total P.O. Line Items:    139  Total List Amount:     439,223.25   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   2-01            5,518.80             0.00             0.00         5,518.80                                                           
 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   3-01          328,580.53             0.00             0.00       328,580.53                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          3-09            2,336.77             0.00             0.00         2,336.77                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       3-27               77.20             0.00             0.00            77.20                                                           
                           Year Total:              330,994.50             0.00             0.00       330,994.50                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04           42,505.75             0.00             0.00        42,505.75                                                           
 
RECREATION TRUST FUND                 T-16              555.20             0.00             0.00           555.20                                                           
 
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND              W-08           59,649.00             0.00             0.00        59,649.00                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              439,223.25             0.00             0.00       439,223.25                                                           


